HOUSE LINE OF SCIIURZ AVENUE TO THE 
SOUTH HOUSE LINE OF BANKS .'AVENUE 
(GRANT BOULEVARD), SECONI) 1VARD, OF 
THE BORU('GII OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work wiil be forty (40) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

2,300 cubic yards of concrete in place. 
13,800 square yards of sheet asphalt pavement, 

including binder course, and five (5) years' main-
tenance. 

The bidder must state the price of each item

[...]

Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Manhattan will be divided into three (3) snow 
removal districts, and the contract, if let, will be 
let for each of these districts. 

The amount of security required for each of 
the snow removal districts will be Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contracts will be on 
or before April 15, 1917. 

A deposit of 5% of the amount of the bond 
must accompany each bid. 

Awards, if made, will be made as provided by 
law.